N/en 1.5.125.012/08 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Magnetic pistonNon-magnetic piston
RA/8000, RA/8000/M
Pneumatic cylinders
ISO 15552
Non-magnetic and magnetic piston
Double acting

(Ø 125 to 320 mm nitrile rubber)
‘O’-rings: Nitrile rubber
Ordering information
See page 5
Mountings and Switches
See page 4 and 5
Alternative variants
Single acting cylinder see page N/en 1.4.101
Guide units
See page N/en 1.10.021
®®
H TH T
2/08
®®
N/en 1.5.125.02
RA/8000, RA/8000/M
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Cylinder variants
For combinations of cylinder variants consult our Technical Service.
For types H*1), T, and C, S see options selector
*1) type H: Ø 32 to 100 mm
Symbol Type Symbol Type Beschreibung Dimensions
non-magnetic magnetic
H T C S piston H T C S piston Page
• • • • RA/8000 • • • • RA/8000/M Standard cylinder 7
• • RA/8000/W1 • • RA/8000/W2 Cylinder with special wiper/seal  7
suitable for applications with Arizona sand, cement,
plaster (stucco), hoar-frost or ice (Ø 32 to 125)
• • RA/8000/X1 • • RA/8000/X2 Low friction cylinders, operating pressure: 1 to 10 bar 7
Medium: compressed air, filtered and non-lubricated
recommended (Ø 32 to 200)
• • • • RA/8000/IU • • • • RA/8000/MU Cylinder with extended piston rod 7
• • RA/8000/W5 • • RA/8000/W6 Cylinder with extended piston rod and special wiper/ 7
seal, for applications with Arizona sand, cement,
plaster (stucco), hoar-frost or ice (Ø 32 to 125)
• • • RA/8000/G • • • RA/8000/MG Cylinder with piston rod bellows 8
• • • RA/8000/W • • • RA/8000/MW Cylinder owithout cushioning 7
• • RA/8000/X3 • • RA/8000/X4 Low friction without cushioning, 7
Operating pressure: 1 to 10 bar,
Medium: compressed air, filtered and non-lubricated
recommended (Ø 32 to 200)
• • • • RA/8000/J • • • • RA/8000/JM Cylinder with double ended piston rod 8
• • RA/8000/W3 • • RA/8000/W4 Cylinder with double ended piston rod and special wiper/ 8
seal, suitable for applications with Arizona sand, cement,
plaster (stucco), hoar-frost or ice (Ø 32 to 125 mm)
• • • RA/8000/IT • • • RA/8000/MT Four position cylinder (Ø 32 to 200 mm) 8
RA/8000/N1 RA/8000/N2 Cylinder with non-rotating piston rod 8
(Ø 32 to 100 mm)
• • RA/8000/L2 • • RA/8000/L4 Cylinder with locking unit (passive).  9
Locking is achieved by spring force on removal of the
signal to the unit. Operating Pressure for locking unit:
4 to 10 bar (Ø 32 to 125 mm)
Warning

80 mm bore cylinder
quote: QM/27/2/1
Ordering information
With cable With connector
Cable/
Type Voltage Current Temperature LED Features Connector Cable Cable with
Reed Solid state V a.c. V d.c. max. °C length type Connector Datasheet
M/50/LSU/*V – 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20 to +80 • – 2, 5, 10 m PVC 2 x 0,25 – N/UK 4.3.005
M/50/LSU/5U – 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20 to +80 • – 5 m PUR 2 x 0,25 – N/UK 4.3.005
TM/50/RAU/2S – 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20 to +150 – – 2 m Silicone 2 x 0,25 – N/UK 4.3.005
M/50/RAC/5V – 10 to 240 10 to 170 180 mA -20 to +80 – Changeover 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 – N/UK 4.3.005
M/50/LSU/CP – 10 to 60 10 to 75 180 mA -20 to +80 • Plug M8x1 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P73001/5 N/UK 4.3.005
– M/50/EAP/*V – 10 to 30 150 mA -20 to +80 • PNP 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,25 – N/UK 4.3.007
– M/50/EAP/CP – 10 to 30 150 mA -20 to +80 • PNP, Plug M8x1 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P73001/5 N/UK 4.3.007
– M/50/EAP/CC – 10 to 30 150 mA -20 to +80 • PNP, Plug M12x1 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P34614/5 N/UK 4.3.007
– M/50/EAN/*V – 10 to 30 150 mA -20 to +80 • NPN 2, 5, 10 m PVC 3 x 0,25 – N/UK 4.3.007
– M/50/EAN/CP – 10 to 30 150 mA -20 to +80 • NPN, Plug M8x1 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P73001/5 N/UK 4.3.007
Switches
* Please insert cable length
Further information (technical data, cable material, dimensions) see datasheet.
* Please insert cable length